

Bubble Gum Scented

DESCRIPTION

JS Liquid Release is a low-cost release and bond breaker for use in the concrete stamping process. Application of JS Liquid Release to the concrete surface prior to stamping will prevent the transfer of the wet paste to the stamping mat. It may also be applied to tools to prevent them from marring patterns in fresh concrete and may be used when stamping or texturing cementitious overlays. JS Liquid Release will not damage integrally colored concrete and is suitable for use with most color hardeners. It will evaporate completely, leaving no residue, and will not interfere with the application of solvent-borne sealers. JS Liquid Release is not intended for use as a bond breaker for tilt-up construction.

BENEFITS

- Pleasant scent
- Easy to handle and apply
- Economical
- Will not interfere with solvent-borne sealer application
- Promotes clean mat and texture roller release

APPLICATION

JS Liquid Release should be applied to the concrete surface and the clean imprinting tool immediately prior to imprinting. An even, light application to both surfaces should be sufficient to prevent the transfer of paste. Since the material evaporates, it is necessary to minimize the time between application of the release material and the imprinting process. Mats and tools will need to be periodically re-sprayed. The evaporation rate of **JS Liquid Release** is affected by wind, humidity, and temperature. Avoid applying excessive amounts of the material, as this may cause defects in the concrete surface.

Coverage Rate

200 ft.² per gallon for concrete surfaces* 400 ft.² per gallon for tools*

*Environmental conditions will greatly affect coverage rates.

Technical Data

Specific Gravity @ 20°C: 0.761 Flash Point: 135

VOC: <700 g/L

Precautions

Combustible Liquid: Do not use near open flames or ignition sources.

<u>DISCLAIMER</u>: Since Jobsite Supply has no control over handling, use or storage; no guarantee expressed or implied, is offered. Jobsite Supply warrants the product to be free of defects and will replace or refund the purchase price of said products proven defective. Labor cost and/or other consequential damages are not covered by this warranty. Responsibility for claims of any kind is strictly limited to the purchase price of the product. The suitability of the product for any extended use shall be solely up to the user.

DOT Information: Not Regulated

Ingredients: Aliphatic Hydrocarbon Solvent CAS # 64741-65-7

HMIS

HEALTH	1	SLIGHT
FLAMMABILITY	2	MODERATE
REACTIVITY	0	MINIMAL
PROTECTION	В	GLOVES & GLASSES